PARI	PART A			TV# ///194	
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PC Telephone (360) 664-	<b>D Box 4</b> 1222 – I	<b>7250, O</b> l Fax (360	lympia, WA )) 586-1181		
Intrastate Common C APPLICATIO (excluding Household Good	OFIC	R PER	MIT	1.01	
FOR OFFIC				1/10/2/1	
Reception Number: 034232 Safety:	$\wedge$ )[	ノ	Carrier I	D#: 1/1/1/1/1/	
111 0268 200 02 225, Insurance: (			Employ	ee:	
TYPE OF APPL	ICATIO	V (chec	k one)		
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number  Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority				Carrier Permit Authority	
X \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY		\$100	GENERAL C	OMMODITIES, including AR SERVICE	
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE		\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, include HAZARDOUS MATERIALS			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, includ HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORI SERVICE			COMMODITIES, including MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR	
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE					
<b>—</b>					
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COM (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)	MON CA	RRIER PE	RMIT	For Commission Use Only: Auth #: QUIGU	
(Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)	F PAY	MENT.			
(Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)	PAYN Master	MENT card X V	isa fy that the followi ant, and that all in	Fxniration Date  ng information is true and correct,	
(Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)  TYPE C  Check □ Money Order □ Amex □ Discover  CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for that I am authorized to execute and file this document o valid.  Name (printed): Colleen E Morris	PAYN Master	MENT card V ment, certif the applica	fy that the following ant, and that all in 10/18/11	Auth # GO 94  Expiration Date  Ing information is true and correct, formation on file is current and plant plant [18]  O 33761	
(Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)  TYPE C  Check □ Money Order □ Amex □ Discover  CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for that I am authorized to execute and file this document o valid.  Name (printed) Colleen E Morris  Signature:	PAYI ☐ Master false stater n behalf of	Title:	fy that the following ant, and that all in 10/18/11  Secretary/Tree	Auth # GO 94  Expiration Date  Ing information is true and correct, formation on file is current and plant plant [18]  O 33761	
(Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)  TYPE C  Check □ Money Order □ Amex □ Discover  CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for that I am authorized to execute and file this document o valid.  Name (printed) Colleen E Morris  Signature:	PAYI ☐ Master false stater n behalf of	ment, certifithe application.  Date:  Title:	fy that the following ant, and that all in 10/18/11  Secretary/Treatary/Tre	Auth #: GO 99  Expiration Date  Ing information is true and correct, information on file is current and by place in the control of the contro	
(Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)  TYPE C  Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Amex ☐ Discover  CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for that I am authorized to execute and file this document o valid.  Name (printed) Colleen E Morris  Signature:  MOTOR CARR  CC#: 026893 US DOT# 1661208	PAYI ☐ Master false stater n behalf of	ment, certifithe application  Date:  Title:  NTIFICATION	fy that the following ant, and that all in 10/18/11  Secretary/Treation  IIFIED BUSINE 9-376  PHONE#:	Auth # GO 94  Expiration Date  Ing information is true and correct, information on file is current and plant plant [14]  Explant [14]  O33761)  assurer	
(Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)  TYPE C  Check	PAYI ☐ Master false stater n behalf of	ment, certifithe application  Date:  Title:  NTIFICATION	fy that the following ant, and that all in 10/18/11  Secretary/Treation  IIFIED BUSINE 9-376  PHONE#: 30  FAX #:	Auth # GOLGU  Fxniration Date  Ing information is true and correct, information on file is current and in the purpose of the correct of the c	
(Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)  TYPE C  Check	PAYI ☐ Master false stater n behalf of	ment, certifithe application  Date:  Title:  NTIFICATION	fy that the following ant, and that all in 10/18/11  Secretary/Treation  IIFIED BUSINE 9-376  PHONE#: 30  FAX #:	Auth #: GO 94  Fxniration Date  Ing information is true and correct, formation on file is current and plant in the control of	
(Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)  TYPE C  Check □ Money Order □ Amex □ Discover  CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for that I am authorized to execute and file this document o valid.  Name (printed): Colleen E Morris  Signature:  MOTOR CARR  CC#: 026893 US DOT# 1661208   APPLICANT NAME:  Morris Trucking N W, Inc  d/b/a:  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS:	DF PAYI	ment, certifithe application  Date:  Title:  NTIFICATION	fy that the following ant, and that all in 10/18/11  Secretary/Treation  IIFIED BUSINE 9-376  PHONE#: 30  FAX #:	Auth #: 20194  Exniration Date  Ing information is true and correct, formation on file is current and plant in a surer  Solid Parameter (UBI) #:  60-607-9987	

note- Has Pending Mane Change Appli

TYPE OF BUSINESS STRUCTURE (check individual or complete partnership/corporation information)							
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ PARTNERSHIP X CORPORATION (LP, LLP, LLC)							
STATE OF INCORPORATIONWA							
NAME	TIT	<u>LE</u>	ADDRE	<del></del>	OCK DISTRIBUTION OR ERCENTAGE OF SHARE		
James R Morris		dent stop:/⊞roos	4330 NE 290	Oth ST La Center, WA 9862	29 50%		
Colleen E Morris Secretary/Treasurer 4330 NE 290 <sup>th</sup> ST La Center, WA 98629 50%							
		TR	ANSFER OF PI	ERMIT NUMBER	the state of the s		
holder a	ection if you nd permit nu of the permit	mber to be	erring an existing po transferred. The	ermit to a new owner. List r current permit holder must s	name of <u>current</u> permit sign below to authorize the		
NAME ON PER	MIT <u>Wiel</u>	oold-Morri	s Trucking, Inc	PERMIT NUMBER:	062893		
Signature of cu	Mon	<i>do</i>	<del></del>		10/18/11 Date		
- Signature of Co	The state of the s	The state of the s	ICE REQUIRE	MENTS (must check one			
				cceptable insurance is rece			
A You will not haul hazardous materials in any quantity. You will only operate vehicles with a GVWR of less than 10,000 pounds. You must obtain \$300,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You do not need to complete Part B.  X You will not haul hazardous materials in any quantity. You will operate vehicles with a GVWR of 10,000 pounds or more. You must obtain \$750,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must complete Part B.		1 and 2. Sections 1 and 2.					
UNIT#	LICEN	SE#	STATE		VIN#		
10	144000RP		WA	1NKDL20X8TS72437	9		
					7		
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my							
knowledge and belief.  Lower K Mogris President. 10/18-11  Signature(s)  Collen & Mogris Sec/Ireasure 10/18/11							

#### **PART B**

## SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

#### Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

#### **Controlled Substances and Alcohol Testing**

Name:

Colleen Morris

Position: Secretary /Treasurer

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

#### Commercial Drivers License (CDL) Requirements

Name:

Colleen Morris

Position: Secretary/ Treasurer

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- · has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Driver Qualification Requirements					
Name: Colleen Morris Position: Secretary/Treasurer					
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee authorized to drive motor vehicles as required by FMCSR Part 391.51 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions. Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any other driver that they may use.					
Drivers Hours of Service					
Name: Colleen Morris Position: Secretary/Treasurer					
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service records for each individual that drives a vehicle as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.	motor				
Vehicle Inspection, Repair, and Maintenance					
Name: <u>James Morris</u> Position: <u>President</u>					
Each company must prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.11 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. In addition, each company must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following, as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.3 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010:  Identification of the vehicle.  The nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed.  A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature.  All companies must conduct periodic inspections as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.17 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.					
Signature					
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I we comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.	rill				
James K Monis 10/18/11					
Signature of applicant Date	_				
Collen & Morro					
7					



## RECEIVED

OCT 13 2011

WASH. UT. & TP. COMM

1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Phone (360) 664-1222 Fax (360) 586-1181 Web Site: <u>www.wutc.wa.gov</u>

TV-111794

## (excluding Household Goods carriers and Brokers)

**COMMON CARRIER OF PROPERTY** 

<b>APPLICATION FOR O</b>	CHANGE OF NAMI	E OR BUSINESS ST	RUCTURE
	FEE: \$50.0	<b>0</b> 1200 ace $0$	(W)
<ul> <li>Change of business structures business when the individual partnership, when the individual partnership of the majority partner.</li> <li>Change of name resulting corporation established to majority stockholders in Change of name resulting</li> </ul>	ne, with no change in own cture from individual to conduct is the majority stock dividual is the majority paragraph of the partners of the same proportionate of the same proportionate of the same proportionate of the same proportions are well as the same proportio	nership or business structure or poration to incorporate sholder or, by an individual artner or, from a corporate a partnership to a propriet ess structure from a partnership business, when the paymership.	an individual's al to a ion to a orship of the ership to a artners are the oration to
	TYPE OF PAYM	ENT	
□ Cash X Check  Credit Card Information (if applica	□ Money Order □ AM	IEX	□ Visa Exp Date Month/Year
Credit Card information (if applied			IVIOREI TOUT
Amount \$ 50°9  CERTIFICATION: I, the undersign information is true and correct, that	gned, under penalty for false at I am authorized to execute		following
applicant, and that all information	on file is current and valid.		
Cardholder's signature:	n & Morri	Date	1
For Commission Use Only		17	
111-2068-200-02 5つ。	Received date:	ID: 668/	
Check # 3275		Insurance:	
Reception # 033761			

Holder of Permit CC- 62893 asks the UTC for authority to change the name of or the					
1 1 1 1 1 01 00 DOWN 1 1774 C 400 14					
NEW BUSINES	SS INFORMATION 6687 RECEIVE				
	0007				
New Name: Morris Trucking N W, Inc	Phone #: 360-607-9987 WASH 115				
Trade Name:	Phone #: 360-607-9987 WASH. UT. & TP. COM				
Mailing Address: Morris Trucking N W, Inc	Physical Address: (if different)				
Street/P.O. Box PO Box 1905	Street 4330 NE 290 <sup>th</sup> ST				
City, State Zip La Center, WA 98629	City, State Zip La Center, WA 98629				
USDOT #1661208	(If you don't have one, you can apply online at 06-3816 or 360-596-3803 for assistance.				
Unified Business Identifier Number (UBI):_602	2-739-376				
☐ Individual ☐ Partnership X Corporation (LP, LLP, L	on – State of Incorporation WA				
NAME TITLE A	DDRESS PERCENTANGE OF SHARES				
Colleen E Morris Secretary/Treasurer 4330 NE 2					
	90 <sup>th</sup> ST La Center, WA 98629 50%				
<u>CURRENT BUSIN</u>	NESS INFORMATION 4138				
Current Name: Wiebold-Morris Trucking, Inc	Phone #: 360-607-9987				
Trade Name:	Fax #: 360-263-2645				
Mailing Address: Wiebold-Morris Trucking, Inc	Physical Address:				
Street/P.O. Box: PO Box 1905	Street: 4330 NE 290 <sup>th</sup> ST				
City, State Zip La Center, WA 98629	City, State Zip La Center, WA 98629				
□ Individual □ Partnership X Corporation	on (LP, LLP, LLC) State of Incorporation				
	PERCENTANGE OF SHARES				
	90 <sup>th</sup> St La Center, WA 98629 50%				
James R Morris President 4330 NE 3	90 <sup>th</sup> ST La Center, WA 98629 50%				
CERTIFICATION: Carrier affirms that the cha	ange of name or business structure does not involve a				

CERTIFICATION: Carrier affirms that the change of name or business structure does not involve a change in ownership, management, or control of the operating authority. The undersigned applicant requests that the Commission enter an order granting its petition as provided in 81.80 RCW.

I certify or declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the information contained in this application is true and correct.

Collen & Morra	10/11/11
Signature(s)	Date

# Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

(Executed in Triplicate)

Pluding

Filed with	Filed with Washington UTC			(hereinafter called Commission)			
			Commission)				
This is to cer	tify, that the	Everest National Insu	rance Company	<i>!</i>			
				(Name of Company)			
(hereinafter called	Company) of	477 Martinsville Road		Liberty Corner, NJ 07938-0830			
			,	(Home Office Address of Company)			
has issued to MORRIS TRUCKING N W, INC.			of	of 4330 NE 290TH , LACENTER, WA 98629			
<del></del>	(	Name of Motor Carrier)		(Address	of Motor Carrier)		
a policy or policies	of insurance	effective from 7/1/200	7	12:01 A.M. standard time at the	ne address of the i	nsured stated in	
said policy or policy	cies and conti	nuing until canceled as pro	vided herein, w	hich, by attachment of the Unif	orm Motor Carrie	r Bodily Injury and	
Property Damage	Liability Inst	rance Endorsement, has	or have been ar	mended to provide automobile	bodily injury and	d property damage	
				rrier by the provisions of the me			
		or regulations promulgate					
	-				41 41 1	1 11 1	
	equested, the	Company agrees to turnish	i the Commissio	on a duplicate original of said po	olicy or policies ar	id all endorsements	
thereon.							
This certifica	ate and the e	ndorsement described here	ein mav not be	canceled without cancellation	of the policy to w	which it is attached.	
				g thirty (30) days' notice in wr			
				y received in the office of the Co		,	
Countersigned at	600 Univers	sity Street, Suite 300		Seattle	WA	98101-4195	
		(Street Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
this 20	day of	October	2011				
Insurance Compar	v File No	72FP000013071		~ A			
mstrance compar	ly I he ive.	7211 000015071		Geria-Sa	a)		
				<u> </u>			
		(Policy Number)		Authori	zed Company Repre	esentative	
Linderlying Limit :0.0	io Liability L	imit 1/50 000 00					

MC1633 (Ed. 6-71)

IRB 3539B

72FP000013111